CH \$265.00 85170490

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM599434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Life Sciences IP Holdco LLC		04/06/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Life Sciences IP Holdings Corp	
Street Address:	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	D.C.	
Postal Code:	20037	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85170490	CYTIVA	
Serial Number:	88599726	CYTIVA	
Serial Number:	88599732	CYTIVA	
Serial Number:	88815240	CYTIVA	
Serial Number:	72329660		
Serial Number:	72329661		
Serial Number:	72329662		
Serial Number:	73384469		
Serial Number:	74390944	J	
Serial Number:	88599738		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: trademark@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: Claudia W. Stangle

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 4900

Address Line 4:	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia W. Stangle	
SIGNATURE:	/Claudia W. Stangle/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=GLSIP LSIP Document for PTO (004)#page1.tif source=GLSIP LSIP Document for PTO (004)#page2.tif source=GLSIP LSIP Document for PTO (004)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made on April 6, 2020 ("Effective Date") by and between **Global Life Sciences IP Holdco LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with its registered address located at Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignor") and **Life Sciences IP Holdings Corp**, a Delaware corporation with its mailing address located at 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800W, Washington, D.C. 20037 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the CYTIVA trademark and the Drop Design trademark, together with all the registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

1. Assignment of Trademarks. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, in the United States and all common law and statutory right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, all rights of registration, maintenance, renewal and protection thereof. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns, and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the intent-to-use trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A, the transfer of such applications accompanies, pursuant to a prior agreement, the transfer of Assignor's business or portion of the business to which the trademarks pertain, and that business is ongoing and existing. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights of recovery and of legal action for past infringements and of opposition, interference and/or cancellation proceedings for protection of the Trademarks, and all products, proceeds and revenues arising from or relating to any and all of the foregoing.

Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, to file in its own name applications for trademark and service mark registrations in connection with the Trademarks, and to secure in its own name the registrations granted thereon in the United States. Assignor agrees to provide all assistance reasonably requested by Assignee in the establishment, recordation and enforcement of Assignee's rights in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

GLOBALLIFE SCIENCES IP HOLDCO LLO
By: Frank T. McFaden
Printed Name: Frank McFaden
Title: <u>Vice President & Treasurer</u>
Date:

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	CLASSES
CYTIVA	United States of America	85170490	Class I
CYTIVA	United States of America	88599726	Class 1
and the second of the second			Class 5
			Class 7
			Class 9
			Class 10
			Class 1.1
			Class 16
			Class 37
			Class 41
	****		Class 42
			Class 44
CYTIVA & Drop	United States of America	88599732	Class I
Design	s in the second		Class 5
	S. C.		Class 7
			Class 9
			Class 10
			Class 11
			Class 16
			Class 37
			Class 41
			Class 42
		<u> </u>	Class 44
CYTIVA & Drop	United States of America	88815240	Class 1
Design			Class 5
			Class 7
			Class 9
			Class 10
			Class 11
			Class 16
			Class 37
			Class 41
			Class 42
			Class 44
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	72329660	Class 1
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	72329661	Class 1
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	72329662	Class 1
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	73384469	Class 9
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	74390944	Class 1
DROP DESIGN	United States of America	88599738	Class 1
30.2003 30.303.03.04	23,137		Class 5
			Class 7
			Class 9
	-		Class 10
			Class 11
			Class 16
			Class 37
			Class 41
			Class 42
			Class 44

EAST\173862134.2

RECORDED: 09/24/2020